



1 received the full order of products from Liberty Metals Group, LLC.

2           Based upon the foregoing findings, the Commissioner of Corporations is of the opinion that  
3 Liberty Metals Group, LLC offered to sell or sold commodities including precious metals under  
4 commodities contracts, or offered to enter into, or entered into commodities contracts as sellers of  
5 commodities.

6           Pursuant to Corporations Code section 29542 of the California Commodity Law of 1990,  
7 Liberty Metals Group, LLC is hereby ordered to desist and refrain from the further offer and sale of  
8 commodities including, but not limited to, precious metals, or from further offering to enter into, or  
9 entering into, as sellers any commodity contracts in the State of California, unless and until those  
10 activities are not in violation of Corporations Code section 29520.

11           This Order is necessary, in the public interest, for the protection of investors and consistent  
12 with the purposes, policies, and provisions of the California Commodity Law of 1990.

13

14 Dated: July 17, 2015

15

JAN LYNN OWEN  
Commissioner of Corporations

16

17

By \_\_\_\_\_

18

MARY ANN SMITH  
Deputy Commissioner  
Enforcement Division

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28